



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 19790 of 2025

Ujaifa

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Babita Upadhyay
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant and leaned A.G.A. for the State.
2. It has been pointed out that while rejecting the first bail application of the applicant vide order dated 19.01.2024, the trial court was directed to expedite the trial and to decide the same preferably within a period of one year but the trial has not been concluded so far whereas the applicant is in jail since 04.04.2019.
3. Let a report be called from the concerned trial court regarding present status of the trial as well as regarding compliance of the order dated 19.01.2024 passed in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 33104 of 2020.
4. List on 24.02.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

February 5, 2026
Abhishek Gupta